Parks All rates subject to change based on City Council decisions

Parks Fees
Various Parks Fees

Regular parks rates are indexed annually by the treasurer to reflect one hundred percent of any change from the Consumer Price Index for Seattle-Tacoma-
Bellevue-All Urban Wage Earners (CPI-U) for the previous October. Rates are rounded to the nearest dollar.

Washington Park Rates effective 1/1/2024

Utility Non-Resident S 37

Utility - Resident S 27

Non-Utility - Non Resident S 30

Non-Utility - Resident S 25

Boat Lot Daily Non-Resident S 13 20.27
Boat Lot Daily - Resident S 9

Boat Lot Annual Non-Resident S 261

Boat Lot Annual Resident S 174

Group Camp S 131

Group Picnic Weekdays S 62

Group Picnic Weekends S 88

Hiker/Biker S 15

Lot B Overflow Parking S 11

Bundle of Wood S 7

Depot Arts and Community Center Rates effective 1/1/2024 42.48
ROOM RATE CAPACITY 63.72
Freight Room S 60.00 Per Hour 150

Baggage Room S 21.00 Per Hour 40

Kitchen S 46.00 Per Hour

Gallery S 46.00 Per Hour 40

Freight / Baggage / Kitchen S 74.00 Per Hour 190

Freight Room / Baggage Room S 67.00 PerHour 190

Freight | Baggage / Kitchen all day S 524.00 PerDay 190
Freight/Gallery/ Baggage / Kitchen S 81.00 Per Hour 80

Whole facility all day S 670.00 Per Day 230

Plaza only S 44.00 Per Hour

Plaza-w/interior rooms S 140.00 Per Day

All room rentals require a S100 deposit for regular use and a S500 deposit if serving alchohol.

AVAILABILITY
The Center is generally available for rental Monday through Sunday from 6:00 am to 12 pm.

The Center is generally available for rental on the following City holidays: New Year's Eve, New Year's Day, Martin Luther King
Day, President's Day, Easter, Memorial Day, Juneteenth, Fourth of July, Labor Day, Veteran's Day, Thanksgiving, day after
Thanksgiving, Christmas Eve, and Christmas Day, at a premium rate.

Rentals for short term or one-time users will be for a minimum of four hours on Saturdays and Sundays.

Resolution 3140 December 11th, 2023 Attachment A 24 of 27



Parks All rates subject to change based on City Council decisions

APPLICATION PROCEDURE

Complete and submit a Request for Facility Use application to Anacortes Parks & Recreation Department at City Hall, 6th & Q
Streets, or mail to P.O. Box 547, Anacortes, WA 98221. Requests for use must be submitted at least 14 days prior to the
requested date. The Parks Department staff shall review all applications and has the right to grant or deny use based on
policies and availability, or to grant use subject to certain conditions. One individual should be designated as the responsible
party for the requesting group and will sign both the request for use and the clean-up agreement. The person signing these

forms is the responsible party and is assuming responsibility for the clean-up and any damage, loss, or disturbances during the
rental period.

FEES, DEPOSITS, REFUNDS

Rental fees and deposits must be paid NO LATER THAN 14 DAYS PRIOR TO THE SCHEDULED EVENT or the event will be
cancelled. Payment will be made payable to the City of Anacortes at the Parks & Recreation office at City Hall or mailed to
Anacortes Parks and Recreation, P.O. Box 547, Anacortes WA 98221 (360-293-1918)

Resolution 3140 December 11th, 2023 Attachment A 25 of 27



Cemetery

Cemetery All rates subject to change based on City Council decisions

Rates effective 6/27/2022

All fees at Grand View Cemetery shall be adjusted each year based on the Consumer Price Index - West Region All Items
(CUUR0400SAO) as published by the U.S. Department of Labor- Bureau of Labor Statistics. They will be adjusted on March
1st of each year based on the previous years CPI change.

PROPERTY

Grave site

15% endowment care
Total Grave Site

Grave Site (Youth)
15% endowment care
Total Grave Site

Grave Site (Cremation)
15% endowment care
Total Grave Site

Mausoleum - Eco Niches/Single only
Mausoleum - Simplicity Niches
Extended Property Use

Extended Niche Use

SERVICES
Opening & Closing - Regular

Opening & Closing - Vault

Opening & Closing- Ground inurnment/No Service
Opening & Closing - Ground inurnment/Service

Opening & Closing- Eco or Simplicity Niches

Opening & Closing - Youth

Opening and Closing - Crypt/includes name plate and vase

Disinterment - Removal from Cemetery
Standard
Youth
Cremated remains

Relocation - Within Cemetery
Standard
Youth
Cremated remains

MATERIALS**

Grave Liner

Youth Liner

Concrete Cremation Urn Liner
15.25"W x 9.75"L x 9.50"D

Resolution 3140 December 11th, 2023

wvrn uvunm:kn N u;:n

W

Catalog Price
Catalog Price
S
S

“mv n n unmn n n un

v N

W

Attachment A

1,018
152
1,170

321
49
370

535
81
616

213
213

535
682
142
249

71
286
641

1,284
785
178

2,353
1,069
357

466 taxincluded
334 taxincluded
194 taxincluded

26 of 27



Cemetery All rates subject to change based on City Council decisions

MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES

Lot Transfers S 50
Overtime Charge

Saturday Standard Burial Charge S 499
Saturday Cremation Burial Charge S 286
Hourly Rate S 142

MEMORIAL MARKER SERVICES

Placement fee for Flat-Bronze or Granite: $.57 per square inch of the outside dimension (length x width) of the
marker.

Placement fee for Pillowed Markers: $.71 per square inch of the outside dimension (length x width) of the
marker.

Placement fee for Slants and Hickeys: $.85 per square inch of the outside dimension (length x width) of the
marker. If the slant or hickey has a granite base, then the fee is based upon the outside dimension (length x
width) of the granite base.

Placement fee for Monuments: $1.00 per square inch of the outside dimension (length x width) of the
monument’s granite base.

Resetting fee for flats and pillowed markers S 57

Resetting fee for monuments/slants/hickeys S 135

Concrete Collars for FLAT marker sizes**

16x 8

20x 10 S 139 taxincluded
24 x 12 $ 155 taxincluded
36x12 S 186 taxincluded
Larger than 36 x 12 S 304 taxincluded
Concrete Slabs provided by Cemetery**

32x20x4 $ 172 taxincluded
36 x24x4 S 186 taxincluded
44 x 20x 4 $ 201 taxincluded
56 x20x 4 S 216 taxincluded
44 x 26 x 4 $ 232 taxincluded
48 x 24 x 4 S 232 taxincluded
64x20x4 $ 249 taxincluded
68x24 x4 S 264 taxincluded
84x20x4 $ 286 taxincluded
84 x26x4 S 380 taxincluded
92x26x4 $ 426 taxincluded

**Subject to 8.8% Washington State Sales Tax

Resolution 3140 December 11th, 2023 Attachment A 27 of 27



