Various Parks Fees

Regular parks rates are indexed annually by the treasurer to reflect one hundred percent of any change from the Consumer Price Index for Seattle-Tacoma-Bellevue-All Urban Wage Earners (CPI-U) for the previous October. Rates are rounded to the nearest dollar.

Washington Park	shington Park Rates effective 1/1/2024		
Utility Non-Resident	\$	37	
Utility - Resident	\$	27	
Non-Utility - Non Resident	\$	30	
Non-Utility - Resident	\$	25	
Boat Lot Daily Non-Resident	\$	13	
Boat Lot Daily - Resident	\$	9	
Boat Lot Annual Non-Resident	\$	261	
Boat Lot Annual Resident	\$	174	
Group Camp	\$	131	
Group Picnic Weekdays	\$	62	
Group Picnic Weekends	\$	88	
Hiker/Biker	\$	15	
Lot B Overflow Parking	\$	11	
Bundle of Wood	\$	7	
Depot Arts and Community Center	Rates effective 1/1/2024		
ROOM	RATE		CAPACITY
Freight Room	\$	60.00 Per Hour	150

Depot Arts and Community Center	Rates effect	ive 1/1/2024		42.48
ROOM	RATE		CAPACITY	63.7
Freight Room	\$	60.00 Per Hour	150	
Baggage Room	\$	21.00 Per Hour	40	
Kitchen	\$	46.00 Per Hour		
Gallery	\$	46.00 Per Hour	40	
Freight / Baggage / Kitchen	\$	74.00 Per Hour	190	
Freight Room / Baggage Room	\$	67.00 Per Hour	190	
Freight I Baggage / Kitchen all day	\$	524.00 Per Day	190	
Freight/Gallery/ Baggage / Kitchen	\$	81.00 Per Hour	80	
Whole facility all day	\$	670.00 Per Day	230	
Plaza only	\$	44.00 Per Hour		
Plaza-w/interior rooms	\$	140.00 Per Day		

All room rentals require a \$100 deposit for regular use and a \$500 deposit if serving alchohol.

AVAILABILITY

The Center is generally available for rental Monday through Sunday from 6:00 am to 12 pm.

The Center is generally available for rental on the following City holidays: New Year's Eve, New Year's Day, Martin Luther King Day, President's Day, Easter, Memorial Day, Juneteenth, Fourth of July, Labor Day, Veteran's Day, Thanksgiving, day after Thanksgiving, Christmas Eve, and Christmas Day, at a premium rate.

Rentals for short term or one-time users will be for a minimum of four hours on Saturdays and Sundays.

APPLICATION PROCEDURE

Complete and submit a Request for Facility Use application to Anacortes Parks & Recreation Department at City Hall, 6th & Q Streets, or mail to P.O. Box 547, Anacortes, WA 98221. Requests for use must be submitted at least 14 days prior to the requested date. The Parks Department staff shall review all applications and has the right to grant or deny use based on policies and availability, or to grant use subject to certain conditions. One individual should be designated as the responsible party for the requesting group and will sign both the request for use and the clean-up agreement. The person signing these forms is the responsible party and is assuming responsibility for the clean-up and any damage, loss, or disturbances during the rental period.

FEES, DEPOSITS, REFUNDS

Rental fees and deposits must be paid NO LATER THAN 14 DAYS PRIOR TO THE SCHEDULED EVENT or the event will be cancelled. Payment will be made payable to the City of Anacortes at the Parks & Recreation office at City Hall or mailed to Anacortes Parks and Recreation, P.O. Box 547, Anacortes WA 98221 (360-293-1918)

Cemetery

Rates effective 6/27/2022

All fees at Grand View Cemetery shall be adjusted each year based on the Consumer Price Index - West Region All Items (CUUR0400SA0) as published by the U.S. Department of Labor-Bureau of Labor Statistics. They will be adjusted on March

1st of each year based on the previous years CPI change.

PROPERTY Grave site	¢	1,018	
15% endowment care	\$	152	
Total Grave Site	\$ \$ \$	1,170	
Grave Site (Youth)	\$	321	
15% endowment care	\$ \$	49	
Total Grave Site		370	
Grave Site (Cremation)	\$	535	
15% endowment care	\$ \$	81	
Total Grave Site	\$	616	
Mausoleum - Eco Niches/Single only	Catalog Price		
Mausoleum - Simplicity Niches	Catalog Price		
Extended Property Use	\$	213	
Extended Niche Use	\$	213	
SERVICES			
Opening & Closing - Regular	\$	535	
Opening & Closing - Vault	\$	682	
Opening & Closing- Ground inurnment/No Service	\$	142	
Opening & Closing - Ground inurnment/Service	\$	249	
Opening & Closing- Eco or Simplicity Niches	\$	71	
Opening & Closing - Youth	\$	286	
Opening and Closing - Crypt/includes name plate and vase	\$	641	
Disinterment - Removal from Cemetery			
Standard	\$	1,284	
Youth	\$	785	
Cremated remains	\$	178	
Relocation - Within Cemetery			
Standard	\$	2,353	
Youth	\$ \$	1,069	
Cremated remains	\$	357	
MATERIALS**			
Grave Liner	\$	466	tax included
Youth Liner	\$		tax included
Concrete Cremation Urn Liner	\$	194	tax included
15.25"W x 9.75"L x 9.50"D			

MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES

Lot Transfers	\$ 50
Overtime Charge	
Saturday Standard Burial Charge	\$ 499
Saturday Cremation Burial Charge	\$ 286
Hourly Rate	\$ 142

MEMORIAL MARKER SERVICES

Placement fee for Flat-Bronze or Granite: \$.57 per square inch of the outside dimension (length x width) of the marker.

Placement fee for Pillowed Markers: \$.71 per square inch of the outside dimension (length x width) of the marker.

Placement fee for Slants and Hickeys: \$.85 per square inch of the outside dimension (length x width) of the marker. If the slant or hickey has a granite base, then the fee is based upon the outside dimension (length x width) of the granite base.

Placement fee for Monuments: \$1.00 per square inch of the outside dimension (length x width) of the monument's granite base.

Resetting fee for flats and pillowed markers	\$	57
Resetting fee for monuments/slants/hickeys	\$	135
Concrete Collars for FLAT marker sizes**		
16 x 8		
20 x 10	\$	139 tax included
24 x 12	\$	155 tax included
36 x 12	\$	186 tax included
Larger than 36 x 12	\$	304 tax included
Concrete Slabs provided by Cemetery**		
32 x 20 x 4	\$	172 tax included
36 x 24 x 4	\$ \$	186 tax included
44 x 20 x 4	\$	201 tax included
56 x 20 x 4	\$ \$ \$	216 tax included
44 x 26 x 4	\$	232 tax included
48 x 24 x 4		232 tax included
64 x 20 x 4	\$	249 tax included
68 x 24 x 4	\$	264 tax included
84 x 20 x 4	\$	286 tax included
84 x 26 x 4	\$ \$	380 tax included
92 x 26 x 4	\$	426 tax included

^{**}Subject to 8.8% Washington State Sales Tax